506778186 07/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6825003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS GAMESA RENEWABLE ENERGY B.V.	07/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C1 CONNECTIONS HOLDING B.V.	
Street Address:	GROOT HERTOGINNELAAN 62	
City:	DEN HAAG	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2517 EJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16481191
Application Number:	17265233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9196364767

Email: docketing@kdbfirm.com, rmoye@kdbfirm.com **Correspondent Name:** KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC (107518)

Address Line 1: 2601 WESTON PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 103

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1865.00154 1865.00084	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODDY MOYE	
SIGNATURE:	/Roddy Moye/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1865_00154_Executed_C1Connections_Assignment#page1.tif source=1865_00154_Executed_C1Connections_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506778186 REEL: 056935 FRAME: 0409

USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siemens Gamesa Renewable Energy B.V. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of The Netherlands, having a place of Business at Prinses Beatrixlaan 800, NL-2595 BN DEN HAAG, The Netherlands, is fully owner by way of the following U.S. patent applications and the inventions covered thereby:

U.S. patent application No. 16/481,191

U.S. patent application No. 17/265,233

WHEREAS, C1 Connections Holding B.V. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of The Netherlands, having a place of Business at Groot Hertoginnelaan 62, NL-2517 EJ DEN HAAG, The Netherlands wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patent applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom it May Concern, be it known for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions and to said Letters Patents covered thereby for the United States of America, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, C1 Connections Holding B.V. to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms for which said patent applications fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Siemens Gamesa Renewable Energy B.V. had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the inventions for which said patent applications, with the right to sue for and collect the same for C1 Connections Holding B.V.'s own use and for the use of C1 Connections Holding B.V.'s successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Siemens Gamesa Renewable Energy B.V. convenants that she has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement

PATENT REEL: 056935 FRAME: 0410 or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 7 Et day of July , 2021

Siemens Gamesa Renewable Energy B.V.

Name: Tolenoor

m. Bookles

Title: remoging Director removeding Director

EXECUTED this day of

C1 Connections Holding B.V.

Name: J.S. Winter

RECORDED: 07/21/2021

Title Managery Biruson

PATENT REEL: 056935 FRAME: 0411